
From: Town Clerk
To: Maura Weissleder
Subject: Fwd: Opposition to the Proposed Cell Tower at 62 Granite Springs Road”
Date: Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:02:17 AM

Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

From: Franco Carenza <franco@woodandfirepizza.com>
Date: January 19, 2026 at 5:48:42 PM EST
To: Ed Lachterman <elachterman@yorktownny.gov>
Cc: townsupervisor@yorktownny.gov, Town Clerk
<townclerk@yorktownny.gov>, Patrick Murphy <pmurphy@yorktownny.gov>,
Sergio Esposito <sesposito@yorktownny.gov>, Susan Siegel
<ssiegel@yorktownny.gov>, Ilan Gilbert <igilbert@yorktownny.gov>
Subject: Re: Opposition to the Proposed Cell Tower at 62 Granite Springs
Road”

﻿ Yes, sorry. 

Residing at 3204 Douglas Dr., Yorktown Heights, NY 10598, I express our
opposition to the installation of a cell tower in our backyard. 

Franco Carenza
COO
WOOD & FIRE GROUP, INC.
Cell-914-826-6199

Wood & Fire Restaurant & Bar
59 Marble Avenue Pleasantville, NY 10570 
914-747-2611

Wood & Fire Restaurant & Bar Scarsdale 
118 Brook St.  Scarsdale, NY 10583
914-722-4854

Southern Table Kitchen & Bar
 39 Marble Avenue / Pleasantville,NY 10570 
914-618-3355
Franco@woodandfirepizza.com

On Jan 19, 2026, at 5:33 PM, Ed Lachterman
<elachterman@yorktownny.gov> wrote:

mailto:/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BD50BC6B3EBD495CAFFEAAD5BE979767-821B5BBC-28
mailto:mauraw@yorktownny.gov
x-apple-data-detectors://5/
tel:914-747-2611
x-apple-data-detectors://5/
x-apple-data-detectors://3/
tel:618-3355


﻿
Hi Franco, 
Was there supposed to be an attachment with this? 
Ed

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Franco Carenza <franco@woodandfirepizza.com>
Sent: Monday, January 19, 2026 5:30:41 PM
To: townsupervisor@yorktownny.gov
<townsupervisor@yorktownny.gov>; Town Clerk
<townclerk@yorktownny.gov>; Ed Lachterman
<elachterman@yorktownny.gov>; Patrick Murphy
<pmurphy@yorktownny.gov>; Sergio Esposito
<sesposito@yorktownny.gov>; Susan Siegel <ssiegel@yorktownny.gov>;
Ilan Gilbert <igilbert@yorktownny.gov>
Subject: Opposition to the Proposed Cell Tower at 62 Granite Springs
Road”
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Opposition to the Proposed Cell Tower at 62 Granite Springs Road” 
Franco Carenza
COO
WOOD & FIRE GROUP, INC.
Cell-914-826-6199
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59 Marble Avenue Pleasantville, NY 10570 
914-747-2611

Wood & Fire Restaurant & Bar Scarsdale 
118 Brook St.  Scarsdale, NY 10583
914-722-4854
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